
 

 

 
EVENTS CALENDAR FOR PARENTS  

DECEMBER / JANUARY / FEBRUARY / MARCH 

December 2023 

Event Date Location / Timings 

Year 3 School Trips – Chocoloco. 
Sunday, 03 December -
Sunday, 10 December  

 

Netball (Competition) - U10 & 11 Girls Sunday, 03 December  
DESS 
09:00 – 13:00 

Volleyball match v Doha College Sunday, 03 December   

Computer Science Week 
Monday, 04 December – 
Sunday, 10 December 

 

Y6 students - Arti Jain (Author) in school to read her 
book plus Q&A. 

Monday, 04 December 
 

Secondary Winter Concert.  Monday, 04 December  17:30 – 18:30 

Parent Workshop - Qatar Airways Medical Team 
session on Hand Hygiene & Antibiotic Resistance 

Tuesday, 05 December  
07:30 – 08:30 
Canteen 

Year 4 workshop by Qatar Airways Medical Team on 
Hand Hygiene  

Tuesday, 05 December 
09:45 – 11:15 
Auditorium 

FS1 Trip - Build a Bear  
Wednesday, 06 December – 
Thursday, 07 December 

Details to follow. 
Mall of Qatar 

Year 1 Landing Event (Y1A, Y1B and Y1E) Wednesday, 06 December Details to follow 

Y11 Geography trip - IGCSE Fieldwork. Led by Mr 
Kemp. 

Wednesday, 06 December 
08:00 – 13:00 

Y11 Parent Teacher Consultations Wednesday, 06 December  14:30 – 17:00 

Year 2 Landing Event: Habitats are our homes! 
Parents welcome. 

Wednesday, 06 December 
Details to follow 

Year 1 Landing Event (Y1C, Y1D and Y1F) Thursday, 07 December  Details to follow 

Term 1 Primary Reports to Parents Thursday, 07 December  

Activities Day for Y7 - Y13 (House Competition) Thursday, 07 December 09:30 – 14:00 

FS2 Stay and Play.  Led by Ms Small. Thursday, 07 December 13:00 – 14:00 

Qatar Airways Men & Women Annual Football 
Tournament 

Friday, 08 December 
OIS Football Pitch 
14:00 – 20:00 

Qatar Airways Men & Women Annual Football 
Tournament 

Saturday, 09 December 
OIS Football Pitch 
08:00 – 20:00 

Volleyball match v Qatar Academy (Al Wakra)  Sunday, 10 December  
OIS 
14:30 – 16:00  



 

 

Football match v SEK International School Sunday, 10 December  
OIS 
14:00 – 15:30  

Cross Country (Competition) - U8/U9/U10/U11 
(Girls & Boys) 

Sunday, 10 December  
PH @ Education City Golf 
Course                                   
09:00 – 13:00 

Year 13 trip to Qatar National Library. Monday, 11 December   

U12 Boys Football.  Led by Mr Linton. Monday, 11 December ISL 

Primary Parent / Teacher Consultations Monday, 11 December 14:30 – 17:30 

Class 1E Assembly. Parents welcome. Tuesday, 12 December  
13.10 – 14:00                                                                                       
Parents arrive via Gate 5 

Primary Parent / Teacher Consultations  Tuesday, 12 December 14:30 – 17:30 

Drama Showcase (Y10 - Y12 Drama ASA Group) - 
ticket event 

Tuesday, 12 December 
17:30 – 18:45 
OIS Courtyard 

Term 1 Secondary Reports to Parents Wednesday, 13 December  

Reminder: End of Term 1 – students last day Thursday, 14 December   

Winter break 
Sunday, 17 December – 
Thursday, 04 January 2024 

 

Qatar National Day (Public Holiday) Monday, 18 December  

January 2024 

Reminder: Start of Term 2 – students first day Sunday, 07 January 2024  

Exams – Y12 & Y13 Business / Y13 Chemistry / Y13 
History / Y12 Biology / Y12 & Y13 Geography / Y13 
Maths    

Monday, 08 January  
Exam Hall  
various times 

Exams – Y12 English Literature / Y12 & Y13 Maths / 
Y13 Physics / Y12 Economics / Y13 Psychology 

Tuesday, 09 January 
Exam Hall  
various times 

Exams – Y13 Business / Y12 Chemistry / Y13 French 
(resits only) / Y13 Statistics (resits only) / Y13 
Geography 

Wednesday, 10 January  
Exam Hall  
various times 

Exams – Y13 Biology / Y12 Physics  Thursday, 11 January  
Exam Hall  
various times 

Exams – Y13 English Literature Friday, 12 January  
Exam Hall 
08:30 – 10:30 

Primary Student Maths Day (Problem Solving).  Led 
by Mr McCann. 

Thursday, 11 January 
Auditorium 

Qatar Airways Men & Women Annual Football 
Tournament 

Saturday, 13 January  
OIS Football Pitch 
14:00 – 20:00 

Girls Swimming Competition (HEATS - TBC).  Led by 
Mrs Kelly. 

Monday, 15 January  
Al Arabi Swimming Complex 
 



 

 

Exams – Y12 Biology (resits only) / Y12 Business 
(resits only) 

Monday, 15 January  
Exam Hall  
various times 

U16 Boys Football.  Led by Mr Linton Tuesday, 16 January  Doha College 

Girls Swimming Competition (HEATS - TBC).  Led by 
Mrs Kelly. 

Tuesday, 16 January  
Al Arabi Swimming Complex 
 

Exams – Y13 Chemistry (resits only) / Y13 
Geography (resits only) / Y13 Economics / Y13 
Maths (resits only) 

Tuesday, 16 January  
Exam Hall  
various times 

Girls Swimming Competition (HEATS - TBC).  Led by 
Mrs Kelly. 

Wednesday, 17 January (TBC) 
Al Arabi Swimming Complex 
 

New Parent Welcome Meeting with Mr Laidlaw. 
Details / invitations to follow. 

Wednesday, 17 January 
07:30 – 08:30 
Venue TBC 

Exams – Y12 Psychology  Wednesday, 17 January  
Exam Hall 
11:30 – 13:00 

Y7 Parent Teacher Consultations  Wednesday, 17 January  
Afternoon 
Details to follow 

Exams – Y13 Physics (resits only) / Y12 History Thursday, 18 January  
Exam Hall  
various times 

Battle of the Bands competition (TBC) Thursday, 18 January  

Exams – Y13 Biology (resits only) / Y13 Economics 
(resits only)  

Friday, 19 January 
Exam Hall  
various times 

Year 1 trip to Kidzania (TBC) Monday, 22 January – 
Tuesday, 23 January  

Details to follow 

U19 Boys Football.  Led by Mr Linton. Monday, 22 January  Doha College 

Exams – Y13 Chemistry (resits only) Monday, 22 January  
Exam Hall 
11:30 – 12:50  

Class Y3F Assembly.  Parents welcome. Tuesday, 23 January  Details to follow. 

Exams – Y13 Physics (resits only)  Tuesday, 23 January  
Exam Hall 
11:30 – 12:50 

National Handwriting Day  Tuesday, 23 January   

International Day of Education  Wednesday, 24 January  

Class 5D Assembly. Parents welcome.  Details to 
follow on DOJO. 

Wednesday, 24 January  
13.10 – 14:00 
Parents to arrive via Gate 5 

FS2 trip to MIA Park (TBC) 
Wednesday, 24 January – 
Thursday, 25 January  

MIA 
Details to follow 

International Environmental Education Day Friday, 26 January   

Museum of Islamic Arts IFIP Conference 
(International Forums for Inclusion Practitioners) 

Saturday, 27 January – 
Sunday, 28 January 

 



 

 

U14 Boys Football.  Led by Mr Linton.  Sunday, 28 January  Sherborne School 

Badminton (Competition) - U10 & U11 Girls Monday, 29 January 
09:00 – 13:00 
Kings College 

Y10 Parent Teacher Consultations  Monday, 29 January  
14:30 – 17:00 
Details to follow 

Class 1F Assembly. Parents welcome.  Details to 
follow on DOJO. 

Tuesday, 30 January  
13:10 – 14:00 
Parents arrive via Gate 5 

U14 Boys Football Match v Doha College (TBC) Tuesday, 30 January 
OIS 
14:00 – 15:15 

February 2024 

FS1 trip to Kidsmondo (TBC) Thursday, 01 February  
Details to follow 
Mall of Qatar 

World Cancer Awareness Day Sunday, 04 February   

Safer Internet Day Tuesday, 06 February   

U16 Boys Football. Led by Mr Linton. Tuesday, 06 February Sherborne School 

Year 2 Landing Event - The Great Fire of London.  
Parents welcome. 

Wednesday, 07 February  
OIS 
07:30 – 09:00 

Y11 A-Level Options Evening Wednesday, 07 February 
OIS 
17:30 

FS1 'People Who Help Us' parade/dress up day & 
activities.  Parents welcome.  

Thursday, 08 February 
 

COBIS International Music Festival 
Thursday, 08 February – 
Sunday, 11 February  

Details to follow 
Bahrain 

Reminder: Mid Term 2 Break  
Sunday, 11 February – 
Thursday, 15 February 

 

Sports Day – Public Holiday (school closed) Tuesday, 13 February   

Random Act of Kindness Day Saturday, 17 February   

Students return to school  Sunday, 18 February  

Year 5 trip this week (exact date & venue TBC) w/c 18 February   

Sixth Form visit to 3-2-1 Qatar Olympic & Sports 
Museum 

Monday, 19 February  
 

Y9 Parent Teacher Consultations Monday, 19 February 14:30 – 17:00 



 

 

Middle Leaders Training Days 
Thursday, 22 February – 
Friday, 23 February 

 

Year 6 Beach Clean Up 
Sunday, 25 February – 
Monday, 26 February 

 

Outdoor Athletics (Competition) - U8/U9/U10 & 
U11 Girls  

Monday, 26 February  
09:00 – 13:00 
QAW 

U14 Boys Football.  Led by Mr Linton.    Monday, 26 February Sherborne School 

Outdoor Athletics (Competition) - U8/U9/10/ & U11 
Boys 

Tuesday, 27 February 
09:00 – 13:00  
QAW 

March 2024 

Spring International Fair.  All welcome. Saturday, 02 March  
OIS  
10:00 – 14:00 

Year 2 School Trip (World of Wonders) Y2A South 
Africa / Y2B Tanzania / Y2C Sudan 

Tuesday, 05 March  
Details to follow 

Y9 GCSE Options Evening  Wednesday, 06 March 
OIS 
17:30 

Year 2 School Trip (World of Wonders) - Y2D Kenya 
/ Y2E Singapore / Y2F Algeria 

Wednesday, 06 March 
Details to follow 

World Book Day Thursday, 07 March   

National Science Week 
Friday, 08 March – Sunday, 
17 March 

 

Primary Science Week 
Sunday, 10 March – 
Thursday, 14 March  

 

World Maths Day Saturday, 23 March   

   

Reminder: End of Term 2 (last day for students) Thursday, 04 April   

Start of Term 3 – students first day Sunday, 21 April  

 


